CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
24th Revised Page 1
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title page and pages 1 to 75 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the
date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title Page 2 2nd 63 2nd

1 24th * 64 1st

15 1st 65 1st

32 3rd 66 2nd

34 21st * 67 2nd

35 6th 68 1st

36 3rd * 69 2nd

37 2nd 70 2nd

38 7th * 71 1st

39 5th 72 1st

40 2nd 73 1st

41 5th 74 1st

42 8th * 75 1st

43 2nd

44 2nd

45 2nd

46 2nd

47 4th

48 10th

49 4th

50 2nd

51 2nd

52 5th

53 5th

54 2nd

55 5th

56 6th

57 2nd

58 2nd

59 2nd

60 2nd

61 2nd

62 1st

* New or revised page
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
21st Revised Page 34
Cancels 20th Revised Page 34

ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.2  All Exchanges

17.2.1 End User Access Service

Rates
(A) Carrier Common Line Access Service Rate
Premium Access
— Terminating Rate Equal to $ .000
— Originating Rate Equal to $ .000
Rates Per
Month
(B) End User Access Services
Regulations concerning End User Access
Services are set forth in Section 4 preceding.
(1) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(2) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business
Individual line or trunk, each $ 6.50
(3) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and
CO-Like ordered on or after July 28, 1983
— Per Individual line or trunk? $ 920

(C) ISDN and DS1 Line Ports

Regulations concerning ISDN Line Ports are set
forth in Section 3 preceding.

(1) ISDN Line Ports

(@) ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement  $ 2.23
(b) ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement  $ 23.51

(2) DSl Line Port

(8) DS1 Line Port— per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $ 2351

(D) FEederal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning Federal Universal Service
Charge are set forth in Section 3 preceding.
Percentage

31.8% (R)
1For ISDN-PRI, multiply Multiline Business rate times five for each T-1 facility.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
3rd Revised Page 36
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 36

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

17.2 All Exchanges (Cont.)

17.2.2 Local Transport

(A) Direct Trunked Transport

Rate
(1) Direct Trunked Facility
Per Mile
—Voice Grade $ 195
—High Capacity DS1 $ 9.16
—High Capacity DS3 $ 79.78
(2) Direct Trunked Termination
Per Termination
—Voice Grade $ 19.55
—High Capacity DS1 $ 4752
—High Capacity DS3 $ 305.13
(B) Multiplexing
Per Arrangement
DS1 to Voice $ 187.00
DS3to DS1 $ 484.36
(C) Tandem Switched Transport
(1) Tandem Switched Facility
Non-Toll Free Per Access MOU Per Mile  $ 0.000198 (®)
(2) Tandem Switch Termination
Non-Toll Free Per Access MOU Per $ 0.001026 (®)
Termination
(3) Tandem Switching Charge
Non-Toll Free Per Access MOU Per $ 0.001739 (®)
Termination
(4) Joint Tandem Switched Transport* (N)
Per Originating Toll Free Only |
Access Minute Per Tandem $ 0.001000 I
|
*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in |
lieu of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of |
July 1, 2021. (N)
Transmittal No. 111
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
7th Revised Page 38

Cancels 6th Revised Page 38

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

17.2  All Exchanges (Cont.)

17.2.3 End Office

(A)

Local Switching

(1) Premium

(B)

Per Access Minute
Originating Non-Toll Free
Originating Toll Free Only
Terminating

Information Surcharge

(1) Premium

(©)

Per Access Minute Per 100 Access Minutes
Originating Non-Toll Free

Originating Toll Free Only

Terminating

Toll Free Number Data Base Service

Per Query
— Basic
— Vertical Feature

# Includes Information Surcharge
## Included in Terminating Local Switch Rate

Transmittal No. 111

Rate

$0.007178
$0.007178
$ 0.00000000%#

$0.0156

$0.0156

$0.0000 #it
Rates Per

Call/Query

$ 0.004248
$ 0.004248
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(D)
(D)

(©)
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(©)
(N)

(R)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

17. Rates and Charges (Cont.)

ACCESS SERVICE

17.2  All Exchanges (Cont.)

17.2.4

Special Access Service *(Cont.)

(D) High Capacity

1)

()

@)

(4)

Channel Termination

Per Termination
— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Channel Mileage Facility

Per Mile

— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Channel Mileage
Termination
Per Termination

— DS1 1.544 Mbps
— DS3 44.736 Mbps

Multiplexing per

Arrangement
— DS1 to Voice

- DS3to DS1
DS1 to DSO

DSO0 to subrates
UP to 20 2.4 kbps
UPto 10 4.8 kbps
UPto5 9.6 kbps

* B @ &

B H & @ BH &

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 6
8th Revised Page 42

Cancels 7th Revised Page 42

Monthly

Rates

Non
Recurring

Charges

131.93(R) $ 330.38

1,139.21

8.53
74.33

44.25
284.26

215.89
543.33
172.44

398.26
270.62
239.97

$ 44551

NA
NA

300.00
300.00
NA

Note: 1 Rates and charges for other special access services, optional features, or bit rates are ICB.
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